
Name Title Email Phone

Vacant

Administrator, Museum Assistance 

Program

Amanda Apple

Preservation Officer, Review and 

Compliance amanda.apple@maryland.gov 410-514-7630

Melissa Archer

Preservation Officer, Preservation 

Financial Incentives melissa.archer@maryland.gov 410-514-7688

Bonnie Baden Administrative Support bonnie.baden@maryland.gov 410-514-7628

Gregory Brown Cultural Resource Information Manager gregory.brown@maryland.gov 410-514-7660

Jen Chadwick-Moore

Historic Preservation Information Systems 

Specialist jen.chadwick-moore@maryland.gov 410-514-7659

Evie Cohen Chief, Operations Management evie.cohen@maryland.gov 410-514-7615

Elizabeth Cole Administrator, Review and Compliance beth.cole@maryland.gov 410-514-7631

Amanda Conn

Deputy Secretary, Maryland Department 

of Planning / Chair, Maryland Heritage 

Areas Authority amanda.conn@maryland.gov 410-767-4485

Jennifer Cosham Archeological Registrar jennifer.cosham@maryland.gov 410-514-7619

Paul Cucuzzella Office of the Attorney General paul.cucuzzella@maryland.gov 410-767-1409

Dennis Curry Chief Archeologist dennis.curry@maryland.gov 410-514-7664

Michael Day

Chief / Deputy Director / Deputy State 

Historic Preservation Officer michael.day@maryland.gov 410-514-7629

Rieyn DeLony Office of the Attorney General rieyn.delony@maryland.gov 410-514-7847

Mary Louise de Sarran Administrator, Library Services marylouise.desarran@maryland.gov 410-514-7655

Margaret Drake Office of the Attorney General margaret.drake@maryland.gov 410-514-7826

Anne Eastman Easement Processor catherine.eastman1@maryland.gov 410-514-7308

Jan Gowing Administrative Support jan.gowing@maryland.gov 410-514-7644

Charlie Hall State Terrestrial Archeologist charles.hall@maryland.gov 410-514-7665

Dixie Henry

Preservation Officer, Review and 

Compliance dixie.henry@maryland.gov 410-514-7638

Betty Hobgood Fiscal Officer betty.hobgood@maryland.gov 410-514-7623

Elizabeth Hughes

Deputy Director / Deputy State Historic 

Preservation Officer elizabeth.hughes@maryland.gov 410-514-7604

Richard Hughes Administrator, Heritage Areas Program richard.hughes@maryland.gov 410-514-7685

Collin Ingraham

Administrator, Preservation Financial 

Incentives collin.ingraham@maryland.gov 410-514-7671

Nancy Kurtz National Register Coordinator nancy.kurtz@maryland.gov 410-514-7648

Peter Kurtze Administrator, Evaluation and Registration peter.kurtze@maryland.gov 410-514-7649
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Susan Langley State Underwater Archeologist susan.langley@maryland.gov 410-514-7662

J. Rodney Little

Director / State Historic Preservation 

Officer rodney.little@maryland.gov 410-514-7601

Suzanne Mbollo Grants Manager suzannen.mbollo@maryland.gov 410-514-7699

Matt McKnight Cultural Data Management Specialist matthew.mcknight@maryland.gov 410-514-7610

Marcia Miller

Chief, Office of Research, Survey and 

Registration marcia.miller@maryland.gov 410-514-7646

Kathy Monday Administrative Support kathy.Monday@maryland.gov 410-514-7603

Pete Morrill Easement Inspector peter.morrill@maryland.gov 410-514-7616

Renee Novak

Preservation Officer, Preservation 

Financial Incentives renee.novak@maryland.gov 410-514-7620

Troy Nowak Assistant Underwater Archeologist troy.nowak@maryland.gov 410-514-7668

Casey Pecoraro Inventory Registrar casey.pecoraro@maryland.gov 410-514-7655

Bernadette Pulley-Pruitt Administrative Support bernadette.pruitt@maryland.gov 410-514-7650

Anne Raines Administrator, Capital Grants and Loans anne.raines@maryland.gov 410-514-7634

Jennifer Ruffner

Assistant Administrator, Heritage Areas 

Program jen.ruffner@maryland.gov 410-514-7612

Jonathan Sager

Preservation Officer, Review and 

Compliance jonathan.sager@maryland.gov 410-514-7636

Amy Skinner

Administrator, Historic Preservation 

Easement Program amy.skinner@maryland.gov 410-514-7632

Jen Sparenberg Hazard Mitigation Officer jen.sparenberg@maryland.gov 410-514-7641

Tim Tamburrino

Preservation Officer, Review and 

Compliance - SHA tim.tamburrino@maryland.gov 410-514-7637

Bruce Thompson Research Archeologist bruce.thompson@maryland.gov 410-514-7663

Nell Ziehl

Chief, Office of Preservation Planning and 

Museum Programs nell.ziehl@maryland.gov 410-514-7625
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